(v) To discharge such other responsibilities as may be assigned by 

the competent authority 
8 Age Limit Not more than 50 years as on 31.12.2025. Age relaxation applicable to OBC, 

SC, ST & PwD candidates in the respective reserved posts as per GoI norms. 

9 Remuneration 
A consolidated amount of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees seventy-five thousand) 
only per month plus travel and subsistence on tour as per norms of 
NIRDPR 

2. Capacity Building Consultant for working in the State Units of  the SoEPR, located at 

SIRD/SPRC/Cluster of Districts 

1 Designation Capacity Building Consultant